	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Школа
	
	Отд./корп
	
	
	
	День
	07.12.2021г.

	

	Прием пищи
	Раздел
	№ рец.
	Блюдо
	Выход, г
	Цена
	Калорийность
	Белки
	Жиры
	Углеводы

	Завтрак
	гор.блюдо
	
	Каша рисовая с маслом
	200
	7,2
	444,4
	8,48
	12,44
	58,78

	
	гор.напиток
	
	Кофейный напиток
	200
	1,5
	110,7
	2,4
	2,66
	20,54

	
	хлеб
	
	пшеничный
	30
	1.05
	46.76
	1.58
	0.2
	9.66

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	9,75
	
	
	
	

	Завтрак 2
	фрукты
	
	Яблоко
	180
	24.50
	54
	1.41
	0.21
	12.98

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Обед
	закуска
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	1 блюдо
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	2 блюдо
	
	минтай с овощами
	70/30
	19.18
	74.18
	11.11
	2.685
	1.374

	
	гарнир
	
	гороховое пюре с соусом
	100/30
	3.7
	54.87
	1.54
	1.165
	9.565

	
	сладкое
	
	Чай с лимоном
	200
	2,3
	229,32
	9,02
	2,24
	15,42

	
	хлеб бел.
	
	Пшеничный
	30
	1.05
	46.76
	1.58
	0.2
	9.66

	
	хлеб черн.
	
	ржаной
	30
	1.05
	91.96
	2.24
	0.44
	19.76

	
	
	
	
	
	51,78
	
	
	
	


